LIST OF ENQUIRY REPORTS WITH RECOMMENDATIONS SENT TO THE DISCIPLINARY
AUTHORITIES/COMPETENT AUTHORITIES UNDER RULE 14-A OF THE KARNATAKA CIVIL SERVICES
(C.C & A) RULES DURING THE PERIOD FROM 1-5-2024 TO 31-5-2024

Enqg Enq | Enq . Sent
S-NO No/Enq_Yr || Offr || Juris DGO Details date
1 285/2014 || ARE-||UPLOK- || 1. B.G. Arasaraju 16-
7 2 Assistant Executive Engineer (E), || 05-
(Presently working as Assistant 2024
Executive Engiener (E),
BESCOM, Kudur Sub-Division,
Nelamangala). 2. V.B. Krishnoji
Rao Sindhya
Junior Engineer (E), (Presently
working as Section Officer,
BESCOM, Solur Branch, Kudur
Sub-Division, Nelamangala).
2 419/2014 ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. Narayanaswamy 13-
8 2 S/o Muniyappa, Secretary, Balla 05-
Grama Panchayathi, Mulbagal 2024
Taluk, Kolar District.
3 165/2015 ||ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. Sri.Siddharudha 13-
8 1 S/o. Bhimappa Bansode,Excise 05-
Guard,Excise Police 2024
StationKarwarUttara Kannada
District.

2. Chandrashekar

S/o. Balappa BagewadiExcise
Guard,Excise Police
StationKarwarUttara Kannada
District.

3. Mohamad Altaf
S/o.Hasssansab AnavattiExcise
Guard,Excise Police
StationKarwarUttara Kannada
District.

4 271/2015 ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. Chandrashekar Nagappa Pujar || 21-
7 1 Village Accountant,Vardi Village, 05-
Incharge Naregal Village,Hangal 2024
Tq.,Haveri District.

5 158/2016 || ARE- || UPLOK- || 2. C.G.Methri 24-
13 1 Then Watershed Development 05-
Officer,Dharwad,Presently 2024

Assistant Director of Agriculture,
CADA Naragund taluk,Gadag
District.

3. Vandhana Poojari

Then Watershed Development
Officer, Presently Agriculture
Officer, Raitha Samparka Kendra,
Dharwad taluk.

6 62/2017 ARE- | UPLOK- || 1. Sri Basavaraj 07-
13 1 Panchayath Development 05-
Officer,Ragalaparvi,Sindhanur 2024
Taluk,Raichur Dist
2. Sri Nagesh

P.D.0.Grama Panchayath
Ragalaparvi,Sindhanur Taluk,
Raichur Dist,.

3. Sri Kupperao




P.D.O,Grama Panchayath
Ragalaparvi, Sindhanur Taluk,
Raichur Dist,.

174/2017

ARE-
12

UPLOK-

1. S.B.Biradar

Then District Watershed
Development
Officer,Dharwad,Presently retired.
2. Channabasappa Gurulingappa
Methri

Then Taluk Watershed
Development Officer,Watershed
Development
Department,Dharwad,Presently
Assistant Director of
Agriculture,Kundgol, Dharwad
district.

08-
05-
2024

181/2017

ARE-
13

UPLOK-

1. D.Ramakrishnappa
Panchayath Development Officer,
Shanthipura Gram Panchayath,
Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru City
District.

14-
05-
2024

855/2017

ARE-
12

UPLOK-

1. Biradar.S.B

Then District Watershed
Development Officer, Dharwad.
Presently retired

2. C.G.Methri

Then Taluk Watershed
Development Officer, Dharwad,
Presently Assistant Director of
Agriculture, Kundagol, Dharwad
District.

08-
05-
2024

10

912/2017

ARE-

UPLOK-

1. Eshwarnayka

Senior Motor Vehicle Inspector,
Regional Transport Office,
Chikmagalur, Chikmagalur District.

17-
05-
2024

11

1082/2017

ARE-
14

UPLOK-

1. Dr.Basavaraju

the then Administration Medical
Officer the then
Surgeon,Government
Hospital,Malavalli,Mandya District.
2. Sri M.Shivaprasad,

First Division Assistant,.General
Hospital,Malavalli,Mandya district
3. Sri Venkatapataiah,

Second Division Assistant,General
Hospital,Malavalli,Mandya district
4. Sri M.S.Siddalingamurthy,
Second Division Assistant,General
Hospital,Malavalli,Mandya district

21-
05-
2024

12

11/2018

ARE-

UPLOK-

1. Dr.Sharath Kumar Rao.J
Blood Bank Officer, District
Hospital, Udupi, Udupi Dist.

13-
05-
2024

13

37/2018

ARE-

UPLOK-

1. Jakir Ali

Assistant Executive
EngineerBBMP, Project
Division,Yelahanka,Bangalore
2. Prahlad

EE, BBMP, Project Division,
Yelahanka, Bangalore

13-
05-
2024




14

73/2018

ARE-
13

UPLOK-

1. Sri Chandramouli

Retired Executive Engineer,
B.W.S.S.B., East Division, 1st
Cross, 2nd Stage, Indiranagar,
BENGALURU.

2. Smt Vijaylakshmi
Environmental Officer,Regional
Environmental Office,Karnataka
State Pollution Control
Board,BENGALURU.

13-
05-
2024

15

377/2018

ARE-

UPLOK-

1. N. MUNIRAJU,

Then Joint Director, Social
Welfare Department, Dharwad
2. M.B. SANNEER,

Then Assistant Director Grade-1,
Dharwad

3. S.M.BANANAPPANAVAR,
Warden of Post Metric Girls
Hostel, Saidapur, DHARWAD

02-
05-
2024

16

383/2018

ARE-

UPLOK-

1. R.V. JATTANNNA,
Commissioner, CMC, Karwar,
UTTARA KANNADA District.
Presently Working in Dandeli,

2. MOHAN RAJ,

Assistant Engineer, CMC, Karwar,
UTTARA KANNADA District.

3. MANJUNATH NAMADARI,
Junior Engineer, CMC, Karwair,
UTTARA KANNADA District.

13-
05-
2024

17

439/2018

ARE-

UPLOK-

1. Sri Vijaykumar C.

the then Assistant Executive
Engineer, Panchayath Raj
Engineering Sub-
Division,Gundlupete

Taluk, CHAMARAJANAGAR
District.

4. Sri Doddasiddaiah

the then Executive Engineer,
(presently retired),Panchayath Raj
Engineering
Division,Chamarajanagar.Residing
at No. 10734, 60 feet Cord
Road,Vijayanagar 4th Stage,2nd
Phase, Mysore-570032.

2. Sri Sudhanavanag

the then Assistant
Engineer,Panchayath Raj
Engineering Sub-
Division,Gundlupet,
CHAMARAJANAGAR District.

5. Sri Gangadhar H.S.

Accounts
Superintendent,Panchayath Raj
Engineering
Division,Chamarajnagar.

13-
05-
2024

18

74/2019

ARE-

UPLOK-

1. Vali sab.V

First Division Clerk, Zilla
Panchayath, Sandur Taluk, Bellary
District.

13-
05-
2024

19

177/2019

ARE-
13

UPLOK-

2. Chidanandappa.P.G
Senior Assistant Horticulture

24-
05-




Director, ByadagiPresently 2024
Horticulture Deputy Director,
Bellary.
20 196/2019 ||ARE-|[LOK 3. Narayanaswamy 17-
11 Second Division Assistant, Social || 05-
Welfare Department, Kolar 2024
21 233/2019 ||ARE- || UPLOK-|| 5. K.B. Eshwarappa, 13-
1" 2 Accounts Superintendent Retired. || 05-
3. C.S. Rajashekhara Gowda 2024
Then Technical Assistant,
Presently retired 2. B.R.
Muralidhara Rao
Then Assistant Engineer, Mysuru
Palace Board, Presently Assistant
Executive Engineer, Administrative
Training Institute, Mysuru
22 43/2020 ARE- || UPLOK- || 2. NANJAPPA, 13-
13 1 Assistant Executive Engineer, 05-
Rajarajeshwari Nagar Sub 2024
Division, BBMP, BENGALURU. 3.
P.N.MURTHY,
Assistant Engineer, Ward No. 160
(Rajarajeshwari Nagar), BBMP,
BENGALURU.
23 1/2021 ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. KANANA PRABHU 13-
14 1 S/o Mariswamy, BEO, Yadgir, 05-
Yadgir District. 2024
24 62/2021 ARE- | UPLOK- || 1. SANGANABASAPPA 27-
15 1 S/o Nagappa Biradara, 05-
Supervisor, Pre Metric Boys 2024
Hostel, Salebiranahalli, Chincholli
Taluk, Kalburgi District.
25 95/2021 ARE- || UPLOK- || 5. K.N.Patil 14-
10 1 Then Village 05-
Accountant,Balehosur, Presently || 2024
at Naregal,Gajendraghad
Taluk,Gadag District
26 201/2021 ARE- | UPLOK- || 5. S M Rudrappa 24-
3 2 Executive Engineer, the then 05-
Project Director, Regional Water 2024

supply scheme, Karnataka Rural
Infrastructural Development
Limited, Koppal

6. B P Lingaraju

Executive Engineer, the then
Project Director, Regional Water
supply scheme, Karnataka Rural
Infrastructural Development
Limited, Koppal

7. H P Suresh

Executive Engineer, the then
Project Director, Regional Water
supply scheme, Karnataka Rural
Infrastructural Development
Limited, Koppal

8. RV Manjunath

Assistant Executive Engineer,
Nelogipura sub division, KRIDL,
Koppal District

9. H T Venkatesh




the then Assistant Engineer and
Assistant Executive Engineer,
Nelogipura sub division, KRIDL,
Koppal District

27 58/2022 ARE- || UPLOK-|| 1. P.S. BOPAIAH 15-
10 1 Assistant Agriculture Officer, 05-
Raitha Samparka Kendra, 2024
Suntikoppa, Kodagu District.
28 142/2022 ||ARE- || UPLOK- || 2. BOREGOWDA 13-
16 1 S/o Late Boregowda, Secretary 05-
and I/c PDO, Vanakanahalli Gram || 2024
Panchayath,Bengaluru. 1. K.G.
DARSHAN KUMAR
S/o Gangaraju, Computer
Operator, Vanakanahalli Gram
Panchayath, Anekal Taluk,
Bengaluru.
29 188/2022 ||ARE- ||UPLOK- || 1. RAMESH S. HARNALLI 15-
12 1 Forest Guard, 05-
2. GAJENDRA K.N. 2024
Deputy Range Forest Officer.
30 204/2022 ||ARE- || UPLOK-|| 1. RAMESH SHANKAR 14-
12 1 DEVAGEKARA 05-
S/o Shankar Devgerkar, Office 2024
Superintendent, O/o the Executive
Engineer, PWD, Belagavi Division,
Belagavi District,
31 246/2022 || ARE-||UPLOK-|[1. MAHANTHAGOUDA 13-
8 2 S/o Ayyappa Maibiradar, Village 05-
Accountant, Gonala, Saja, 2024
(Gonala Wodeyara Mallapura,
Gulgangikoppa), lakshameshwara
Tashildar office, Gadag District.
32 277/2022 ||ARE-||UPLOK-|| 1. G. NARASIMHAMURTHY 13-
10 2 Revenue Inspector, Bashettahalli || 05-
Hobli, Shidlaghatta Taluk, 2024
Chikkaballapur District.
33 310/2022 || ARE-||UPLOK-|[1. GIRISH V. 13-
4 2 S/o Venkatachalaiah, Bill 05-
Collector, Bannikuppe Gram 2024
Panchayath, Kailanch Hobli,
Ramanagara Taluk, Ramanagara
District.
34 84/2023 ARE- | UPLOK- || 1. SHIVARAMA ACHARYA 14-
20 1 S/o Late Lakshmana Acharya, 05-
Range Forest Officer, Wild Life 2024

Kollur.




