LIST OF ENQUIRY REPORTS WITH RECOMMENDATIONS SENT TO THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITIES/COMPETENT AUTHORITIES UNDER RULE 14-A OF THE KARNATAKA CIVIL SERVICES (C.C & A) RULES DURING THE PERIOD FROM 1-5-2024 TO 31-5-2024

S.NO	Enq No/Enq_Yr	Enq Offr	Enq Juris	DGO Details	Sent date
1	285/2014	ARE- 7	UPLOK- 2	1. B.G. Arasaraju Assistant Executive Engineer (E), (Presently working as Assistant Executive Engiener (E), BESCOM, Kudur Sub-Division, Nelamangala). 2. V.B. Krishnoji Rao Sindhya Junior Engineer (E), (Presently working as Section Officer, BESCOM, Solur Branch, Kudur Sub-Division, Nelamangala).	16- 05- 2024
2	419/2014	ARE- 8	UPLOK- 2	1. Narayanaswamy S/o Muniyappa, Secretary, Balla Grama Panchayathi, Mulbagal Taluk, Kolar District.	13- 05- 2024
3	165/2015	ARE- 8	UPLOK-	1. Sri.Siddharudha S/o. Bhimappa Bansode,Excise Guard,Excise Police StationKarwarUttara Kannada District. 2. Chandrashekar S/o. Balappa BagewadiExcise Guard,Excise Police StationKarwarUttara Kannada District. 3. Mohamad Altaf S/o.Hasssansab AnavattiExcise Guard,Excise Police StationKarwarUttara Kannada District. 3. Mohamad Altaf S/o.Hasssansab AnavattiExcise Guard,Excise Police StationKarwarUttara Kannada District.	13- 05- 2024
4	271/2015	ARE- 7	UPLOK- 1	1. Chandrashekar Nagappa Pujar Village Accountant,Vardi Village, Incharge Naregal Village,Hangal Tq.,Haveri District.	21- 05- 2024
5	158/2016	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	2. C.G.Methri Then Watershed Development Officer,Dharwad,Presently Assistant Director of Agriculture, CADA,Naragund taluk,Gadag District. 3. Vandhana Poojari Then Watershed Development Officer, Presently Agriculture Officer, Raitha Samparka Kendra, Dharwad taluk.	24- 05- 2024
6	62/2017	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	1. Sri Basavaraj Panchayath Development Officer,Ragalaparvi,Sindhanur Taluk,Raichur Dist 2. Sri Nagesh P.D.O.Grama Panchayath Ragalaparvi,Sindhanur Taluk, Raichur Dist,. 3. Sri Kupperao	07- 05- 2024

				P.D.O,Grama Panchayath Ragalaparvi, Sindhanur Taluk, Raichur Dist,.	
7	174/2017	ARE- 12	UPLOK-	1. S.B.Biradar Then District Watershed Development Officer,Dharwad,Presently retired. 2. Channabasappa Gurulingappa Methri Then Taluk Watershed Development Officer,Watershed Development Department,Dharwad,Presently Assistant Director of Agriculture,Kundgol, Dharwad district.	08- 05- 2024
8	181/2017	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	D.Ramakrishnappa Panchayath Development Officer, Shanthipura Gram Panchayath, Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru City District.	14- 05- 2024
9	855/2017	ARE- 12	UPLOK-	1. Biradar.S.B Then District Watershed Development Officer, Dharwad. Presently retired 2. C.G.Methri Then Taluk Watershed Development Officer, Dharwad, Presently Assistant Director of Agriculture, Kundagol, Dharwad District.	08- 05- 2024
10	912/2017	ARE- 9	UPLOK- 2	Eshwarnayka Senior Motor Vehicle Inspector, Regional Transport Office, Chikmagalur, Chikmagalur District.	17- 05- 2024
11	1082/2017	ARE- 14	UPLOK-2	1. Dr.Basavaraju the then Administration Medical Officer the then Surgeon,Government Hospital,Malavalli,Mandya District. 2. Sri M.Shivaprasad, First Division Assistant,.General Hospital,Malavalli,Mandya district 3. Sri Venkatapataiah, Second Division Assistant,General Hospital,Malavalli,Mandya district 4. Sri M.S.Siddalingamurthy, Second Division Assistant,General Hospital,Malavalli,Mandya district	21- 05- 2024
12	11/2018	ARE- 8	UPLOK- 2	Dr.Sharath Kumar Rao.J Blood Bank Officer, District Hospital, Udupi, Udupi Dist.	13- 05- 2024
13	37/2018	ARE- 8	UPLOK-	1. Jakir Ali Assistant Executive EngineerBBMP, Project Division, Yelahanka, Bangalore 2. Prahlad EE, BBMP, Project Division, Yelahanka, Bangalore	13- 05- 2024

14	73/2018	ARE- 13	UPLOK-	Sri Chandramouli Retired Executive Engineer, B.W.S.S.B., East Division, 1st Cross, 2nd Stage, Indiranagar, BENGALURU. Smt Vijaylakshmi Environmental Officer,Regional Environmental Office,Karnataka State Pollution Control Board,BENGALURU.	13- 05- 2024
15	377/2018	ARE- 8	UPLOK- 1	1. N. MUNIRAJU, Then Joint Director, Social Welfare Department, Dharwad 2. M.B. SANNEER, Then Assistant Director Grade-1, Dharwad 3. S.M.BANANAPPANAVAR, Warden of Post Metric Girls Hostel, Saidapur, DHARWAD	02- 05- 2024
16	383/2018	ARE-7	UPLOK- 1	1. R.V. JATTANNNA, Commissioner, CMC, Karwar, UTTARA KANNADA District. Presently Working in Dandeli, 2. MOHAN RAJ, Assistant Engineer, CMC, Karwar, UTTARA KANNADA District. 3. MANJUNATH NAMADARI, Junior Engineer, CMC, Karwar, UTTARA KANNADA District.	13- 05- 2024
17	439/2018	ARE-7	UPLOK-2	1. Sri Vijaykumar C. the then Assistant Executive Engineer, Panchayath Raj Engineering Sub- Division,Gundlupete Taluk,CHAMARAJANAGAR District. 4. Sri Doddasiddaiah the then Executive Engineer, (presently retired),Panchayath Raj Engineering Division,Chamarajanagar.Residing at No. 10734, 60 feet Cord Road,Vijayanagar 4th Stage,2nd Phase, Mysore-570032. 2. Sri Sudhanavanag the then Assistant Engineering Sub- Division,Gundlupet, CHAMARAJANAGAR District. 5. Sri Gangadhar H.S. Accounts Superintendent,Panchayath Raj Engineering Division,Chamarajnagar.	13- 05- 2024
18	74/2019	ARE- 8	UPLOK- 2	1. Vali sab.V First Division Clerk, Zilla Panchayath, Sandur Taluk, Bellary District.	13- 05- 2024
19	177/2019	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	Chidanandappa.P.G Senior Assistant Horticulture	24- 05-

				Director, ByadagiPresently Horticulture Deputy Director, Bellary.	2024
20	196/2019	ARE- 11	LOK	3. Narayanaswamy Second Division Assistant, Social Welfare Department, Kolar	17- 05- 2024
21	233/2019	ARE- 11	UPLOK- 2	5. K.B. Eshwarappa, Accounts Superintendent Retired. 3. C.S. Rajashekhara Gowda Then Technical Assistant, Presently retired 2. B.R. Muralidhara Rao Then Assistant Engineer, Mysuru Palace Board, Presently Assistant Executive Engineer, Administrative Training Institute, Mysuru	13- 05- 2024
22	43/2020	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	2. NANJAPPA, Assistant Executive Engineer, Rajarajeshwari Nagar Sub Division, BBMP, BENGALURU. 3. P.N.MURTHY, Assistant Engineer, Ward No. 160 (Rajarajeshwari Nagar), BBMP, BENGALURU.	13- 05- 2024
23	1/2021	ARE- 14	UPLOK- 1	KANANA PRABHU S/o Mariswamy, BEO, Yadgir, Yadgir District.	13- 05- 2024
24	62/2021	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 1	1. SANGANABASAPPA S/o Nagappa Biradara, Supervisor, Pre Metric Boys Hostel, Salebiranahalli, Chincholli Taluk, Kalburgi District.	27- 05- 2024
25	95/2021	ARE- 10	UPLOK- 1	5. K.N.Patil Then Village Accountant,Balehosur, Presently at Naregal,Gajendraghad Taluk,Gadag District	14- 05- 2024
26	201/2021	ARE-3	UPLOK- 2	5. S M Rudrappa Executive Engineer, the then Project Director, Regional Water supply scheme, Karnataka Rural Infrastructural Development Limited, Koppal 6. B P Lingaraju Executive Engineer, the then Project Director, Regional Water supply scheme, Karnataka Rural Infrastructural Development Limited, Koppal 7. H P Suresh Executive Engineer, the then Project Director, Regional Water supply scheme, Karnataka Rural Infrastructural Development Limited, Koppal 8. R V Manjunath Assistant Executive Engineer, Nelogipura sub division, KRIDL, Koppal District 9. H T Venkatesh	24- 05- 2024

				the then Assistant Engineer and Assistant Executive Engineer, Nelogipura sub division, KRIDL, Koppal District	
27	58/2022	ARE- 10	UPLOK- 1	P.S. BOPAIAH Assistant Agriculture Officer, Raitha Samparka Kendra, Suntikoppa, Kodagu District.	15- 05- 2024
28	142/2022	ARE- 16	UPLOK- 1	2. BOREGOWDA S/o Late Boregowda, Secretary and I/c PDO, Vanakanahalli Gram Panchayath,Bengaluru. 1. K.G. DARSHAN KUMAR S/o Gangaraju, Computer Operator, Vanakanahalli Gram Panchayath, Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru.	13- 05- 2024
29	188/2022	ARE- 12	UPLOK- 1	1. RAMESH S. HARNALLI Forest Guard, 2. GAJENDRA K.N. Deputy Range Forest Officer.	15- 05- 2024
30	204/2022	ARE- 12	UPLOK- 1	1. RAMESH SHANKAR DEVAGEKARA S/o Shankar Devgerkar, Office Superintendent, O/o the Executive Engineer, PWD, Belagavi Division, Belagavi District,	14- 05- 2024
31	246/2022	ARE- 8	UPLOK- 2	1. MAHANTHAGOUDA S/o Ayyappa Maibiradar, Village Accountant, Gonala, Saja, (Gonala Wodeyara Mallapura, Gulgangikoppa), lakshameshwara Tashildar office, Gadag District.	13- 05- 2024
32	277/2022	ARE- 10	UPLOK- 2	G. NARASIMHAMURTHY Revenue Inspector, Bashettahalli Hobli, Shidlaghatta Taluk, Chikkaballapur District.	13- 05- 2024
33	310/2022	ARE- 4	UPLOK- 2	1. GIRISH V. S/o Venkatachalaiah, Bill Collector, Bannikuppe Gram Panchayath, Kailanch Hobli, Ramanagara Taluk, Ramanagara District.	13- 05- 2024
34	84/2023	ARE- 20	UPLOK- 1	1. SHIVARAMA ACHARYA S/o Late Lakshmana Acharya, Range Forest Officer, Wild Life Kollur.	14- 05- 2024